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Dated: 03RD-Jan-2020 (DATA COLLECTED WITH JOINT COOPERATION OF PCGA, APTMA & KCA)
S.      N A M E    O F  ARRIVALS  PRESSING    NUMBER  OF  BALES  SOLD  TO: TOTAL B/S  STOCK OF   STOCK OF ARRIVALS AS   DIFFERENCE  FROM  LAST  YEARS' Fortnightly Ftys.

No:    D I S T R I C T S:   IN BALES   IN BALES  T.C.P. : EXPORTERS  TEXTILES    S O L D UNSOLD B/S UNGINNED B/S ON:01.01.2019  ARRIVALS IN BALES  &  PERCENTAGE  (%) FLOW Opr.
1 MULTAN 139,982 136,217 0 0 105,795 105,795 30,422 3,765 232,500 (92,518) (SHORT) (39.79%) 5,718 9
2 LODHRAN 69,411 65,511 0 0 47,000 47,000 18,511 3,900 130,642 (61,231) (SHORT) (46.87%) 5,181 5
3 KHANEWAL 352,882 348,101 0 0 282,173 282,173 65,928 4,781 500,528 (147,646) (SHORT) (29.50%) 5,375 16
4 MUZAFFAR GARH 206,660 204,710 0 0 148,717 148,717 55,993 1,950 318,784 (112,124) (SHORT) (35.17%) 6,411 7
5 DERA GHAZI KHAN 373,517 367,267 0 0 335,798 335,798 31,469 6,250 452,358 (78,841) (SHORT) (17.43%) 15,177 20
6 RAJANPUR 276,416 272,116 0 0 222,566 222,566 49,550 4,300 417,344 (140,928) (SHORT) (33.77%) 5,810 7
7 LAYYAH 149,501 148,651 0 0 133,592 133,592 15,059 850 233,918 (84,417) (SHORT) (36.09%) 4,291 3
8 VEHARI 193,783 192,483 0 0 174,157 174,157 18,326 1,300 419,517 (225,734) (SHORT) (53.81%) 3,841 8
9 SAHIWAL 194,067 192,172 0 0 186,134 186,134 6,038 1,895 200,718 (6,651) (SHORT) (3.31%) 6,502 9

10 PAKPATTAN 21,993 21,693 0 0 19,100 19,100 2,593 300 19,274  2,719 INCREASE  14.11% 796 1
11 OKARA 13,377 13,377 0 0 12,700 12,700 677 0 12,600  777 INCREASE  6.17% 0 0
12 QASUR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 T. T. SINGH 85,498 85,198 0 0 78,604 78,604 6,594 300 142,419 (56,921) (SHORT) (39.97%) 2,906 4
14 FAISALABAD 19,448 19,162 0 0 18,862 18,862 300 286 30,522 (11,074) (SHORT) (36.28%) 0 1
15 JHANG 7,914 7,914 0 0 7,020 7,020 894 0 14,600 (6,686) (SHORT) (45.79%) 69 0
16 MIANWALI 91,225 89,525 0 0 82,722 82,722 6,803 1,700 92,615 (1,390) (SHORT) (1.50%) 2,838 7
17 BHAKKAR 22,505 22,455 0 0 19,741 19,741 2,714 50 30,498 (7,993) (SHORT) (26.21%) 476 1
18 SARGODHA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 RAHIM YAR KHAN 1,005,629 947,384 0 0 763,317 763,317 184,067 58,245 1,139,606 (133,977) (SHORT) (11.76%) 67,834 63
20 BAHAWALPUR 569,367 553,467 0 0 475,872 475,872 77,595 15,900 896,585 (327,218) (SHORT) (36.50%) 30,978 43
21 BAHAWALNAGAR 900,478 874,978 0 0 856,184 856,184 18,794 25,500 877,678  22,800 INCREASE  2.60% 62,315 46
TOTAL OF PUNJAB: 4,693,653 4,562,381 0 0 3,970,054 3,970,054 592,327 131,272 6,162,706 (1,469,053) (SHORT) (23.84%) 226,518 250
LAST YEAR'S TOTAL: 6,162,706 6,061,416 0 2,800 4,923,645 4,926,445 1,134,971 101,290 6,895,457 (732,751) (SHORT) (10.63%) 244,683 220
1 HYDERABAD 216,071 213,343 0 8,940 193,611 202,551 10,792 2,728  227,788 (11,717) (SHORT) (5.14%) 2,272 4
2 MIRPUR KHAS (THARPARKAR)126,815 125,842 0 800 115,920 116,720 9,122 973  120,554  6,261 INCREASE  5.19% 0 3
3 SANGHAR 1,130,157 1,124,040 0 42,290 1,011,020 1,053,310 70,730 6,117  1,282,139 (151,982) (SHORT) (11.85%) 15,036 10
4 NAWABSHAH 212,164 211,964 0 200 170,936 171,136 40,828 200  381,879 (169,715) (SHORT) (44.44%) 2,536 2
5 NAUSHERO FEROZE 304,550 304,150 0 0 267,874 267,874 36,276 400  362,479 (57,929) (SHORT) (15.98%) 1,086 2
6 KHAIRPUR 282,736 282,336 0 0 261,486 261,486 20,850 400  372,454 (89,718) (SHORT) (24.09%) 8,499 2
7 GHOTKI 402,479 375,043 0 0 304,707 304,707 70,336 27,436  448,817 (46,338) (SHORT) (10.32%) 647 20
8 SUKKUR 496,480 493,180 0 1,600 430,232 431,832 61,348 3,300  622,380 (125,900) (SHORT) (20.23%) 20,958 8
9 DADU 63,609 61,555 0 0 58,980 58,980 2,575 2,054  68,227 (4,618) (SHORT) (6.77%) 636 3

10 JAMSHORO 94,740 94,740 0 200 91,140 91,340 3,400 0  102,891 (8,151) (SHORT) (7.92%) 0 0
11 BADEEN 14,764 14,764 0 0 14,164 14,164 600 0  4,400  10,364 INCREASE  235.55% 0 0
12 BALUCHISTAN 101,273 101,273 0 600 97,423 98,023 3,250 0  117,152 (15,879) (SHORT) (13.55%) 100 0
TOTAL OF SINDH 3,445,838 3,402,230 0 54,630 3,017,493 3,072,123 330,107 43,608 4,111,160 (665,322) (SHORT) (16.18%) 51,770 54
LAST YEAR'S TOTAL: 4,111,160 4,010,498 0 97,989 3,505,308 3,603,297 407,201 100,662 4,213,262 (102,102) (SHORT) (2.42%) 66,526 106
TOTAL OF PAKISTAN: 8,139,491 7,964,611 0 54,630 6,987,547 7,042,177 922,434 174,880 10,273,866 (2,134,375) (SHORT) (20.77%) 278,288 304
LAST YEAR'S TOTAL: 10,273,866 10,071,914 0 100,789 8,428,953 8,529,742 1,542,172 201,952 11,108,719
This Year's F.nightly Flow 278,288 TOTAL UNSOLD STOCK: 1,097,314
Last Year's F.nightly Flow 311,209 LAST YEAR UNSOLD STOCK: 1,744,124
Diff from L.Year F.nightly Flow:    short (32,921)

ARRIVAL FIGURES CAN ALSO BE SEEN ON OUR WEB SITE: www.pcga.org
Asst. Secretary Secretary General


